
3.25
82.55

3.87
98.30

2X .20
5.08

2X 3.20
81.28

2X 2.46
62.36

2X 4.91
124.71

3X 1.05
26.76

4X .27
6.76

2X 1.70
43.18

1.45
36.83

2X SS-4-VCO-1
SWAGELOK

2.24cc & 4cc 
CRUCIBLE OPTIONAL

4, 6 & 8 POCKET
OPTIONAL

2X .97
24.64

3.06  TOP 
OF CRUCIBLE

77.71

CRUCIBLE DRIVE
BOTTOM OPTIONAL

1.12
28.37

2X 5.31
134.87

6.35
.25

CRUCIBLE DRIVE
RIGHT, LEFT, & BACK
OPTIONAL

.75
19.06

3.6
91.4

2X 1.70
43.18

.93
23.501.80

45.72
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Q.A

FINISH:

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISION

TITLE:

DWG NO.

SCALE:1:2 SHEET 1 OF 1WEIGHT: 14 lbs.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
THERMIONICS LABORATORY INC.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
THERMIONICS LABORATORY INC. IS 
PROHIBITED.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  N/A
ANGULAR: MACH  BEND .5
ONE PLACE DECIMAL     .1
TWO PLACE DECIMAL    .01
THREE PLACE DECIMAL  .005
SURFACE FINISH 63 R.M.S.

DESIGN/ENG.

A3       

           Neyco

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

NEXT ASSY.USED ON

SPECS.
* OPERATION PRESSURE: BELOW 5x10    TORR IS DESIRABLE FOR BEST OPERATION.
* BEAM VOLTAGE: 4,000V
* MAXIMUM POWER: 3,000W
* COOLING: WATER 1.5 GPM
*MAXIMUM BAKEOUT TEMPERATURE: 120 C (248 F)

NOTES:
ALL DIMENSIONS IN [X.XX] ARE IN mm.1.
ALL WELDS TO BE VAC. TIGHT TO 2x10    MIN. SENSITIVITY.2.
APPROXIMATE WEIGHT 14 lbs.3.

RCR 3 kW e-GUN(TM),
OUTLINE DRAWING
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